22 LC 125 0282

Senate Resolution 676

By: Senators Thompson of the 14th, Albers of the 56th, Gooch of the 51st, Kennedy of the 18th, Anderson of the 24th and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Honoring Earle Shivers for his dedication and commitment to faithfully serving the State of
- 2 Georgia and its residents for over 35 years; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Earle Shivers has dedicated his professional career to serving in constituent
- 4 services in the State of Georgia and has always been a shining example of what it means to
- 5 go the extra mile; and
- 6 WHEREAS, he has operated in constituent services for the Governor's Office of the State of
- 7 Georgia, United States Congress, and as the executive assistant to the First Lady of Georgia;
- 8 and
- 9 WHEREAS, his friendship is a gift, and he has never failed to support others and lighten
- 10 every room he walks into; and
- WHEREAS, he is known for his generous spirit and penchant for helping others, which is
- 12 evident in his time spent working on several fundraisers for organizations such as the Ronald
- 13 McDonald House and the Williams Syndrome Family of Hope; and

22 LC 125 0282

14 WHEREAS, he is the epitome of what it means to work hard and work with integrity and

- 15 passion; and
- 16 WHEREAS, Earle Shivers is a great example of what it means to be loyal, kind, dedicated,
- 17 driven, and honorable; and
- 18 WHEREAS, the State of Georgia is grateful for his loyalty and his commitment to
- 19 excellence.
- 20 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 21 honor Earle Shivers for his dedication to serving Georgians and wish him future happiness
- and success.
- 23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 24 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Earle Shivers.